CAUTION :

ASSEMBLING INSTRUCTIONS

THIS ITEM IS MADE OF LAMINATED PARTICLE BOARD AND MEDIUM DENSITY FIBRE BOARD
TO BE ASSEMBLED ON A DRY, SOFT, SMOOTH AND CLEAN SURFACE . DO NOT USE DETERGENT OR CHEMICAL. AVOID DAMP AND SUNLIGHT.

STEP 1 CHECK YOUR HARDWARE H5356-1A
@#w—® | EURO BOLT 14 PCS
MI% HOUSING D:15/12.5MM 14 PCS
wuf) | SCREW #9 X 1 1/2" 4PCS

U

WOOD DOWEL M8 X 25

19 PCS

STEP 3

EURO BOLT
\\\ ///
DETAIL A/ \/

DETAIL A

(%)
2

T

i
xm\
=i

STEP 8

HOUSING D:15/12.5M

HANDLE P , / 3
X 2PCS 3 & (o B 9
wmn() | TRUSS HEAD MACHINE M4 X 20 4PCS NN
DETAILA TURN TO LOCK
€& | HINGES 4 SETS
STEP 10 STEP 11
s | SCREW M3.5X 14 17 PCS DOOR m._.o_u_umx/
S% | DOOR STOPPER 1PC
DETAILAZ )\
TRUSS HEAD )
<7 | CORNERBLOCK 4PCcS | STEP4 MACHINE Wi X 20 I
SCREW M3 X 20 4PCS | SCREW M35 X 14
¢ | ADJUSTABLE SHELF STUD 4PCS | /ag) T MHINGES
/.
\
TOOLS REQUIRED
== | SCREWDRIVER (=0 HAMMER ORNER BLOCK
STEP 2 \ Y
s smuspas” sorew |
N - S /
WOOD DOWEL M8 X 25, \ DETAIL M3X20 ~ ||
| ‘ N - DETAIL
\ . DETAILA TURN TO LOCK
DETALA S
SN ===
/ { fcmﬂ_r A STEP 12 SCREW M3.5 X 14 STEP13
1 L5 ]
4
. : 7
N P
2 6
X AlLateral B.Vertical C.Front-to-Back
adjustment by adjustment by the slacking
: ,% screw adjustingvia slotinthe  the hinges am
mounting plate mounting screw

780-H53561-0




